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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA BENTO Fellipe SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2005 R M 1.5 390225 yes

BOTELHO Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2006 L M 1.7 418364 yes

CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano 2005 R M 1.2 379383 yes

IKUNO Dylan SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 R M 1.6 390210 yes

LEÔNIDAS Furtado RP BTC Barroca 2005 R M 1.13 453455 Non

MORAIS Arthur RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R M 1.12 390240 yes

OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 2005 R M 1.8 390217 yes

OLIVEIRA Samuel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2008 R M 1.17 405618 yes

PAIM Antonio SP CAP Paulistano 2006 L M 1.14 379718 yes

PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 R M 1.1 379384 yes

QUEIROZ Danilo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2006 R M 1.10 437771 yes

SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2006 R M 1.4 392809 yes

WOLFF Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2008 L M 1.3 392805 yes

  13 Participants (12 present)
 

1 Nations, 13 Participants (12 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 371.2 BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 314.4 BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

3. 1 003 262.0 BRA WOLFF Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube M yes

4. 1 004 249.4 BRA SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube M yes

5. 1 005 196.2 BRA BENTO Fellipe SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

6. 1 006 193.6 BRA IKUNO Dylan SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

7. 1 007 138.2 BRA BOTELHO Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube M yes

8. 1 008 130.5 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana M yes

9. 1 010 81.8 BRA QUEIROZ Danilo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

10. 1 012 80.0 BRA MORAIS Arthur RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

11. 1 013 79.5 BRA LEÔNIDAS Furtado RP BTC Barroca M Non

12. 1 014 63.8 BRA PAIM Antonio SP CAP Paulistano M yes

13. 1 017 37.5 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Men's U17
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romão

Competition manager

Ana Paula Bindi

Technical directory

ARBITRAGEM
Carolina Anzolin

Henrique Garrigos
Renata Zetterman

Pedro Pissato
Karina Trois

Murilo Garrigos
Ricardo Pacheco
Gabriel Vasques
Danilo Guedes

Pedro Marostega
Taylaine Guzenski

Marco Xavier
Vicente Hofmeister

Murilo Machado
Lorana Schwantes

Juan Liendo
Martin Lora

DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Luciano Rossato - Secretário do Diretório técnico
Andrea Vianna - Secretário do Diretório técnico

Ana Paula Bindi - Diretora de Prova
Eduardo Romão - Delegado de Arbitragem
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STAFF
Diego Rodrigues da Silva

Bruno Fernandes da Silva lima
Luan de souza silva
Felipe Silva Souza

Felipe Aparecido Oliveira

DIREÇÃO DO EVENTO
Arno Perrillier

Ricardo Machado
Rosele Sanchotene

Rodrigo Fontes
Fatima Ferreira
Nelson Ayres

Joyce Pais de Lima
Luiz Carlos Ribeiro



Campeonato Brasileiro Interclubes Cadete
e Juvenil

São Paulo (BRA)
08.09.2022 - 4:00 PM

OFFICIAL

Sabre Men's

Individual

U17

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0004
09.09.2022 00:37

1 / 1

Format

Participants 12 Participants

1 First round
08.09. 16:00

12 Participants
2 Poules 6 Poule size

12 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
08.09. 17:10

Table of 16

12 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 08.09. 17:10

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Men's U17



Campeonato Brasileiro Interclubes Cadete
e Juvenil

São Paulo (BRA)
08.09.2022 - 4:00 PM

OFFICIAL

Sabre Men's

Individual

U17

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007
09.09.2022 00:37

1 / 1

First round

Poule 1 16:00 | Piste 7

GARRIGOS Henrique, BRA SP CAP Paulistano , LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel, ARG SP

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
QUEIROZ Danilo BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 1 V 4 3 2 1 1 15 22 0.200 -7 5.
OLIVEIRA Jose BRA CMPR Parana 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 25 0.000 -21 6.
OLIVEIRA Samuel BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 V V 0 0 1 2 11 19 0.400 -8 4.
BENTO Fellipe BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 4 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
PATTO Erico BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V V 2 V 4 22 9 0.800 13 2.
SCHUBERT Lucas BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 6 V V V 1 2 3 18 14 0.600 4 3.

Poule 2 16:00 | Piste 8

XAVIER Marco, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao , MAROSTEGA Pedro, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
IKUNO Dylan BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 1 2 V 3 V 2 16 21 0.400 -5 4.
BOTELHO Arthur BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 2 V 1 V V V 4 21 13 0.800 8 2.
CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V V V V V 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.
MORAIS Arthur BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 2 1 1 V 4 1 13 22 0.200 -9 6.
WOLFF Arthur BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 5 V 2 2 2 V 2 16 19 0.400 -3 3.
PAIM Antonio BRA CAP Paulistano 6 4 4 1 V 1 1 15 24 0.200 -9 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA BENTO Fellipe CMSP Sao Paulo 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

2 BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 Q

3 BRA PATTO Erico ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 9 0.800 13 Q

4 BRA BOTELHO Arthur Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 5 21 13 0.800 8 Q

5 BRA SCHUBERT Lucas Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 5 18 14 0.600 4 Q

6 BRA WOLFF Arthur Lindóia Tênis Clube 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3 Q

7 BRA IKUNO Dylan ECP Pinheiros 2 5 16 21 0.400 -5 Q

8 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel CMSP Sao Paulo 2 5 11 19 0.400 -8 Q

9 BRA QUEIROZ Danilo CMSP Sao Paulo 1 5 15 22 0.200 -7 Q

10 BRA PAIM Antonio CAP Paulistano 1 5 15 24 0.200 -9 Q

11 BRA MORAIS Arthur GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9 Q

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose CMPR Parana 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA BENTO Fellipe SP CMSP Sao Paulo 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

2 BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 7 1.000 18

3 BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 9 0.800 13

4 BRA BOTELHO Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 5 21 13 0.800 8

5 BRA SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 5 18 14 0.600 4

6 BRA WOLFF Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3

7 BRA IKUNO Dylan SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 16 21 0.400 -5

8 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 5 11 19 0.400 -8

9 BRA QUEIROZ Danilo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 5 15 22 0.200 -7

10 BRA PAIM Antonio SP CAP Paulistano 1 5 15 24 0.200 -9

11 BRA MORAIS Arthur RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
BENTO Fellipe
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Thu 17:10

9
QUEIROZ Danilo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

8
OLIVEIRA Samuel
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   10

  R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

  Piste 7 Thu 17:10

5
SCHUBERT Lucas
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   V

12
OLIVEIRA Jose
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   3

  R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4
BOTELHO Arthur
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA  

 

 

3
PATTO Erico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 8 Thu 17:10

11
MORAIS Arthur
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   1

6
WOLFF Arthur
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   V

  R: LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel (ARG)

  Piste 9 Thu 17:10

7
IKUNO Dylan
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

10
PAIM Antonio
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   10

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2
CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Thu 18:00

BENTO Fellipe
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

QUEIROZ Danilo (9)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   6

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 18:00

SCHUBERT Lucas
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   V

BOTELHO Arthur
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   11

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: LIENDO Juan (VEN)

Piste 4 Thu 18:00

PATTO Erico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

WOLFF Arthur
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   9

R: LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel (ARG) / V: PACHECO Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 5 Thu 18:00

IKUNO Dylan
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 18:50

BENTO Fellipe
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   7

SCHUBERT Lucas (5)
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   V

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 18:50

PATTO Erico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   3

CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel (ARG) / V: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Thu 19:15

SCHUBERT Lucas (5)
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   13

CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel (ARG) / V: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano 2005

2 BRA SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2006

3 BRA BENTO Fellipe SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2005

3 BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

Table of 8

5 BRA BOTELHO Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2006

6 BRA WOLFF Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2008

7 BRA IKUNO Dylan SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

8 BRA QUEIROZ Danilo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2006

Table of 16

9 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2008

10 BRA PAIM Antonio SP CAP Paulistano 2006

11 BRA MORAIS Arthur RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 2005
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B B LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

B B HOFMEISTER Vicente 0 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 0 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 1 1 0/1 0/1 3 2 0

XAVIER Marco 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

PACHECO Ricardo 0/1 0 1 0

A A A TROIS Karina 0 0 0

B B ZETTERMANN Renata 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 0/1 0 1 0

PISSATO Pedro 0 0 0

VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 0/1 0 1 0

17 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano 2005

Silver BRA SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2006

Bronze BRA BENTO Fellipe SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2005

Bronze BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 2006


